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HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205"()635 

POLITICAL PRISOIfER RmISTRATIOI FORM 
(Tvo Copies) 

IV • '----l6~· -2;:w.< """,~~L)",,,--__ 

VEWL. '_ ..... .!t:~b .... ~_3"-'r'"--__ 
1-171: _Y 1 __ _ 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

Midd1e First 

Current Address: h$ #4.0. Clh .IL/ - cQ ./Q ~'MYz/lL (?,lfha 

/ " {l Date of Birth: d£3£, Place of Birth: ~< ~ 

Previous Occupation ;before 1975)_---l<U~~~Ut.~:;;....r,o::"::;.,<!:......,L-:&loIO;e"r-.l-.COf!A"":""~~--4~~~.lit..--~-----
(Rank & Position) jf ~ 

2. TIME SPF.:lrl' III RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From () s:1t'/;rC To---=o~.!L.=...L'--'/::.....,.f'-l::tft.~d __ 
I 7 

Years :_"",tf...;;;.;~""",-__ Months : __ ..II.L. ... V"--_---:Days : ___ _ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME:._-'It~/b~6/i:--.:...7i::.....~'_''/_f.J.AIG.~:._'o~'_4y.''''~ __ ~)--______________ _ 
Name 

» 'Address and Telephone iIl.lIiber 

4. BAM!S OF RELA~/ACQUAIIr.rAI'CES III THE U.S. 

Name 2 Address & Telephone Number Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not fUed an Affidavit of Re1ationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam. on 
IllS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ________ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : 
--~~------------~-------------(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS' :(if different from above) 

16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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St:CfIO~l I 

MIGRATION APJD RE~UGEE SERV~CES 
1312 MASSACHUSmS AV"NU::, ~J.V'J. 0 WASHINGTON, D.C.2000S 

ORDERLY D;::pA...~rURE PR(x;RAM (VI E.'TNAi'1) 

AFFID,;VIT OF RELATIONSHIP 

• 

ODP IV # IJ.{t.ai-f&O 
(if known 

Your Name: Mr /i'is N G /J 1. EN 
Famlly 

[HI 
Middle 

HIt. /J 
Given 

Phone: (E~9) 

(~\brk) 

Your Address: 
N~~2r Street County/City State Zip Code 

• 
Date of Birth: [)EC - .z7-19:29 Place of Birth:V/blHLOIIG V/ETNANNationality: VI ETNAM 
D3te of Entry to U.S.: JUNE.:2h. 19&0 Fran:(country/camp)!(OTA B48.1/ Q 

My l\lien Registration NLL'I1.ber: (it applicable) A- -fS - 03 R - 947 MALAYSiA 
I j 

Legal Status: Parolee P2~anent Resident U.S. Citizen X 
-~, :...--

r-1y Naturalization Certificate N\..Ir!lber: (if applicable) 1~31 .. 3SqD at! FEB -20- 1?86 
AT SAN JOSE.. eli 

SECI'Ic.N II 

I ~ filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietna~ to came the United 
States under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP). 

A copy of my I-94 (both sides) I-lSI or 1-551 (Permanent 
Resident Card) is attached. ---- ----

I have filed an 1-130 (Dmmigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
sutmitting the Affidavit X yes no.' If yes, date sutxnitted.: and 
da te approved: ' 

J~At1E i DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH I RELATIO~SHIP TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNAMl 

~.~i~V~·-~-~~~~~,~A/~~~~~~_~~_~q~n~~~ __ ~~~ _____ ~~~~~~ ___ I 

I~N~G~/J~Y~E~N~.~B~i~CH~-Pw/~I/~1O~/H~G~·~n~A'~j-~J~·7~~~/~1A~5~l~1~f6~r~~~t~f_N ____ ~,~~!~!'~E~C __ E _________________ !I ___________ I 

NGIlYfN-tllNII-TLJAN JAN - ~~g-I1G7~~~'f{;1'; NEPHE0! II 

If you are filing this affid2.vit for persons in Vi,etnarl1 who are eligible fo~ ODP 2S former 
U.S. employees; persons closely associated \-lith u.S. efforts ~dor to 1975; political 
prisoner; or A:-nct"llsian, pleas8 corr~plet2 ~~12 infom.:;:tion in S8ction III .;::,.d IV. 

SECfION III 

The follo' .... ing arC' 1-"Y2rsons in \'ietn3.;n klio·~;n to me .:md vJho may b2 eligijle to enter the U.S. 
as a former u.s. c]0'.'·2Ln'P.ent e:c~plo~'ee or close ass:x:iate to the U.S.: ?olitical prisoner; 
Asi<m-Arr:ericCl...'l : 

Eelation (if zm)') Address in Vietnam 



U.s. GOVER""Ji'1ENT Ef.1PWYEE: DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant) 

U.S. Goverrunent Pgency -:--______________ Last Title/Grade 
Name/Position of Supervisor / ----------

Et-1PWYEE OF AMERICAN CQ'1PA..I\1Y OR ORGANIZATION: 

U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation 
--~-----------~-----Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor / 

-----~~----

E!>1PLOYEE OF VIETNAI\\ESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): 

Ministry or Military Unit Last Title/Grade 
Name/Position of Superviso-r------------ / -----------

FORHE'R ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTER"lED IN RE-EOOCATION CAMP: 

~..,ras ti.'ue spent in re-education camp? Yes ___ No __ Date: fran _____ to ____ _ 

FORMER b'TlJDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 

School Location 
------=-~~----------- -------------------------------Type of Degree or Certificate 

--~----------------~----------------------Date of Einployment or Training: fran --~--:-':'""'"""'T-...-o:"- to ____ -:-_':'";-"'..,.-__ ~ 
(month/year) (mnth/year) 

ASIAN-AMERICANS: CSingle Married Male ----- Female ----Full Name of the Mot.her: Address: 
Full Name of the U.s. Citizen Father (if known): ------------------
His Current address: -----------------------------------------------
SECTICN IV 

N~1ES OF DEPENDENT/ACCa~ANYING RELATIVES IJP.TE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

..DDITIONAL INFOR~1.t\TIOf'J: 

... s'Y/ear that the flbove information is true to the oost of my knowledge. 

f)·c· 0 , Subscribed ur.d sv~rn to before me this / ~- day of 1 

'" ' My Ccmnission Expires: [I t. L I~ 1 '[ ~( ~:: 
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L.9--.21!_§JrL7 j 0 j 2_1U£_?~ 
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Theo thOng hr 56 966 SGA I TT ng.'!y 31- 5 - I'}6! cil.l 13,) N~i v;,; 

t,l1.lti. ).;IP 

h,loil tJ.t'H "On~ \.In ",II 

~·,I'''l H":U~ ",!,i' ".ltlt..:: II 
H,lIlI n);:.! 

Thi Mnh an vln. quyet dinh tha s6 G 3/ QD nga}' __ 0_4 __ thang 02 nlm 198B 
:BO nOI VU cua ________ " ___ _ 

Nay cap giay tha cho aoh. chi co ttn sau day: 

HQ. ten khai sinh . NG~r :'~NH HOANG Sinh Ilc:m 1') 36 
Cae ten g?i kh4c_ . _______ ._ _____ _ __ ._.. ". 

. : Vtnh Ion"" NO'I s.nh .. ____ ._ . _____ ,,_.___ til . 

Nai dlng leY nh1n khlu thlJ'Ong tro tNac khi bi blt ___________ _ 

4I8 Ng6 B1a.~~ _0 (~~n IO. T?~HO 
Can tOi __ Th1~)l t4_tr~_bJ __ qu~n ___ t_~j1~nZ_o __ 
Bi bl: ~gly _15-.6-1975 ________ ......:.-~_·An ph;t TT~~ __ . ______ . 

I ., 
: Theo quy(t dinh; ;n vln 56 __ "_ n~y ____ thi:.g n3c ___ ct':.a .. ~ 
-------------------_. - - ---

£>2 bi tlng an -_ lan, cong tMnh nlm 
• 

£)3 dlJ'Q'C gLim an ,-__ . Ian. cOng tMnh ._~_.. nam ... t!ung 

N " ., .&18 11:1'1:11_ D"4 '" t,'f e Qu"""', n IO.e_,"o,_' .. !f .. O_CH1_ ll,;,,~,'~~~H ay VI: CU'tru til __ ~_._l!QU_~ ...... _~ __ '\f ___ . '1'_ J...C _ a.1 
~. ' .. 

~n x~t qu~ trinh rai (1'\0 - .--. 

- .~o.~IL_~1t.1_t§..~~6._ ~hi ~U __ c~_lJ.~ ~ng_~o~n. __ .th~nh __ e.en g 
_nOLqu,. __ ch!p~...nghi &1 ... _. _ 

___ ~. __ ~~ ___ ~. w 

.ttr.rllg .'!. phii .rinh di~n t~i UB:"iJ) Pllll':rllg. xii: 
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NGUYEN MINH HUA~G 

OINii 1<.1.11 PHUONG 
NGUY~~ HONG PMUJNu 
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( r v~'2'N() 

JW!A;;>:;'I!ED OAUGtH R 
~N~AORIED JAUGHT R 
UN .,~~ ~;< IE;) SO N 

SU ~UAN liDA IY CHO PhEP N~U~':; N;UJI CJ TEN TQEN DAY Dr 
BANGKOK, THAI-LAN, C2 NOP oc~ TAl su ~UAN ~y CE SANG HOA IY, 
YOI OIeu KIEN HO DuOe KH~M sue KHCE T~I VIET NAM, VA cuoe 
PHONG VAN QUA OAl OlEN CAO UY Ll=~ HIEP Quoe CAe TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOI THAM QUYEN C~P CHO HO SlAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIST DE ~OI VIeT ~AM.I 
THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVES P!R~!SS!~~ FO~ THE ASOVE PERSONS 
TO COME TO bANGKJK, THAILAND T~ MAK~ A?PLICATI'N AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PP.OVIDED THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL EXAMIN~TION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW BY A ~EPKE­
SENTATIV~ OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER POQ REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). WE REQ~EST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND 
THe NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO LEAVE" VIETNAM. 

NHUNG NGUCI KE T~EN DA OUOC UNHCR DE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAH THEO DANH SACH eHIEU KHAN NnAP CANH HOA KY.I 
THe NAMES ABOVE HAVE seEN suaMITT~D TO TH2 VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES BY THE UNHCR ON THE AMERICAN VISA ~NTRY ftO~KING LIST. 

OOP-I 
10/81 OJ9}735 

8itp.Mwe at N~IPublk 

. . ' .. 
. \ 

SINCER::LY, 

.,,"", ..... ", ......... ":: .. " ..... ,.,;,,. , ... , ..... " i ~ ; I ( . ! ,\ 1 ..; I. ,\ ! .. 

• :~:CC!..E NGUYEN 
\ " .. -.';' N'; ,..<.(1" • fl"lL .:.l.. ,. OWI\fI.:\ 

: ~.~:~~·'--.1>~) .'w'#. ,,'ttl ...... 1(:1: HI ~ 
...:,·· .. 1 :;./ ;'A'l'A rlMl.' COI"HY 

.:",::,:~"" '.':lr0~·~" .. n;,p.rpsfel'.l.lq~~ 
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I:':UlGIlA nOli t.;::o ru TUI'ALlZ.~ TlO:! C~r.\llC~ 

\';');jLot'n ;,d,)\1iic:'\ilvll COllto~ 
"0 0 f('" '''::'' r 
... • • , .. 'lI. f \1' .. ' .... J ,. ... -

Cr." Y"l' U'l"O f" 0"0""(· 
..... w...i.. u .'1.1 .v.. NI"'.I U. 

NOTICE 0:= APPROVAL OF RELATIVe IMMIGRAI'IT VISA PETITiOi\j 

HI r:u THr NGUYEN 

DATE: 07/14/86 

The y'$.l DQli!:c:'l you !i~w hilS baen approved, Tha t):meficiary lor whom you !:led h'::':l o::eo glV!,m tho appro;>ri!liO c!c5si:'C;:ll:r:;n. Ne::;) ::::1 (:;::;:~cv::: 
g:vos no ilSsu:<!rco thaI the txmollclary wm aulom"l;cally 1:::: found o!ig:b!o tor vi:;:! issuanco. edmic:;::::n 10 tho United S:a:o$ or ec!jl.!s!menl to 
Jawfui pormLH1(H~\ ros!dent stntus. Whether the bcncf::;iaty go:s a v:sa is decided only \,aJhon ;::n c.pp!:~a~:on 13 m~d~ :0 c consular C!1iCOi~ \/;:'Q~h:::- ~h~ 
ba,...;lfic:ary is Zl.:lm.\:o::l Cf ildjusts status in Ihe United S~c:.ICS IS decided or.!, whan an applicallon::. mad!:) ((1 an imr:-::s~:::on cfi:cc:. 

1. [! HI'"r: i-'£m~CN 10 CLASSIFY THe: IlENEF:CJ,\RY AS AN IMM!::OLATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STArES CITIZEN HAS SEH; FO;;"I.;;;[',"O r~ m::: 
Uf;:irO STATfS CCNSULATE AT___ ' mls COMPLETES AtL ACTION DY TraS Smv:CE 0"/ HiE PfTi,:C;,'J 
,HC: l.;NITE"O STATES CONSULATE. WHICH is PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL CC:oJTACT TIlE: BENEFICIARY ",',0 GIVE lN51F.UCT;O''''S 
M30;iT GETTI~::; A V;S;'\.. aUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING AVISA SHOULD BE MA(;e TO THE Ul\:rED ST"; IES CO;';SU~. 

2, :J IF Y0'..: &ECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNliZD SiAiES AND AN IMM:GAANT VISA HAS NOT YET SSEi" iSSUe;) ,0 rii:: :::::::':-;::;:,:.;C:'" 
MHriY ,H:S OFFICE !MMEDlATa Y. GNI:-JG THE DATE OF YOUFl NATIJAALlZAnON. IF THE: PEnnON WAS IN (lE:HALF OF YOUR 5,;1'1 en O';:';GHT":1. 
PLEA5E AD'ilSE WHETHE.A THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. TH1S INFORMAiiON /,lAY SE 1i2t.PFUL TO TH::: 6EN::F:CIAP.Y :tJ C:::TTINO II v::3A 
FAsrfR 

3. :x YOUP. PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS SEEN FORWARDt::D TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULA TE p.T ,?ang!w)c, Tnailai'l¢l 
THIS CQIJPlE iES ALL ACTiCN BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERV1CE DOES NOT ISSUE ViSAS IN OTHE.A COU;.JiRi£S. VtS,\S ARE ISSUED ONt. Y BY 
UN:TE D S TA T ES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE2:/HEN TK" BENEFICIARY'S TUP.N IS REACHED 
0'. THe: VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL ·t:'LL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS A!30UT GEniNG A VISA, 
VIS;.3 AME ISSUED ACCOROING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. aUE3TlONS ABOUT GETIING A VISA SHOULD B:: ACOi"\i;SSm TO TX:: 
UN:':";::;) STATES CONSUL. 

4, CJ vQun ?ETlTI::::N SAYS ~T THE SENEFlC!A.RY IS ttl THE UNITED STATES AND 'foliLL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT Ar:SIOENT, 
iH: ENCLOSED APPLICATIOr-. (FORM 1·~S5) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFiCIARY WITHIN ::> DAYS. (IF THE OEt;EFICIARY 
P:lEY;;)U 5:.. Y SU3~,IlTTED SUCH AN APPLICA nON AND HAD Ii RETURNED, iT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTW WITKIN:l:l DAYS.) 

5. C THE af~,EFICiARY WiLL aE INFCRM£O OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO 6ECO~.~2: ,\ LAWFUL PeRO,'.ANENi R::S!C::I~T. 

6. c:: THE FEriTlON SAYS THAT THE GENEFIClARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WlLL APPLY TO BECOMe A LA'NFUL PERMANENT RES::J:::m, n·;:;: 
BE~::FICIAAY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENf, HOW::::VER. UNTIL" VISA Nt.:M3ER IS AVAILABLE. INFCRMAT:ON M30Ui 
ViSA NUMBERS MAY Be OBTAINED FROM THE UN!TED SiATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. £HJREAU OF CC:IZULAA AFFA:RS, WASHiNGTON, DC 

7. 0 OR;G:NAI. [X)CUMfNTS SUSM:nED IN SUPPO"T OF YOl:R PETITION UNACCO).:?AN:ED BY COPIES HAV:: 8EEN MAD:: l\ pcR!'.IANENT PART OF no::: 
PET;T;0N. ANY OTHERS ARE ElS!NG R;;TURNS:O WITH THIS FCR:,I, 

a. ;{J REMAHKS Includes beneficiary I S S?OUse and t::re e ch E:: !'e:: 

SEDUSE: Dr\:~ B·E .... ,)~~Q I~:L·: :JPJ3: I2 

i.:L/cf:J::l/S?-:J 
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HQ tf!n}l(JLJ.YEN. .... MJNlt. .. flOAN<::r. 
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Ngay sinh ................. ~X ............................... . 
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Oonllcil,! 

Qu6c lich ............... i.e.'d:/lb/J"..!. ........ _ .......... . 
NatiOllafiti 

, 

t-=ghe nghi~p ................................................................. . 
I'rar US/OIl 

:-:h~n d~ng 

Signaltment 

" .... " .... 

Chieu cao ...................................... . 
Taille 

Mau mAt ..................................... . 
Couleur dIS gl!u;x 

vtt tieh d~c bi~t ...... : ................... . 
Signetl parliClI.lIers 
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H6 ,chieu nay co gia trj di den ............................... . 
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.............................. t....... ........... ...... . ............ "' .•...• " ..••.• ,.. ......... _ .. "., .... .. 
. A TOUS'" PAYS . 

•••.• ~ •• - ........................... - ........... _ ......... _ ................ s .............................................. .. 

Ya h!t h9n nga}' ......... :/1l ........ ..2 ...... :1.:1.:75.. ... .. 
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tru khi duvc gia h~n. 
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TAT CA CAC NLi0"", . . " ........ *_ ......... '" .................. ............ , ............. _.... • ...... -...... ~ .......... ~ ..................................... _ .. 

A TOUS PA'{S 
......... ~ .......................... -.................. -.. -.............. -.-.......................................................... .. 

va h~t h,n ngay._._.I:t .......... .:J .. , ... ./Y:J.:;.-: ... . 
JL expire ll. 

tru- khi dove gia hlJn. 
SQUf ~n CO$ d~ renou"~llemenl 

Anh eua ngl1{ri mung hi) chi~u 
Ph (J t (lg r() ph I e til( Ii 1111(/ i re 

Chi'r kj 
Signalu.~ 

-3-

··4 

THE EM CUNG £)1 V(h NGu01 MANG Hi) Cj.utu 
ENFA NTSA CCONPA GNA NT LETITULAIRE DU PASSEPORT 

H9 va t~n 
Nom ef pri'noms 

1_ ........................................... . 

.2 ..... _ ..................................... . 

3 ....................... ···· .. ·· .. ···-····· .. · 

. Ngay sinh 
Dated, nail$(J1'lU 

~nh eua tre em 
Photogr(Jpllits duenfrtnls 

-5-
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I 
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" • .f', '. 
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HI;> chicu nay gom 16 trang 

Cf' pas.H'IJ(}r/ COllllenl 16 pages 
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CONG HOA xX HOI CHil HGHIA VItT HAM 
REPUBL1QUE SOCIALlSTE DU VIET NAM 

HO CHIEU 
Passeport 

So ':':.:::.::::.::":::::::::i:::': .. :::::::: 
o ~:;;t)~IFIif/r~' 

N = ~:7~/'\;.7 .V~ 

-1-

THJ THIJC - VISAS 

I 
1 , 

, 
I 
I 
I' ,I 

" " i 



Nom tl prino",s 

Ngay sinh " .................... J%3 ............................. . 
Dale de naissanu 

Noi sinh ...... 7P .. 7eo. ... {f;;;..~~ .............. . 
Litu de naisfanu 

ch3 a ....... i? .. zco. .. =cti..:~ ............... . 
Domicile / 

Quoc tiCh ................ !J..itj:l:.I'l.aff'L ....... _ .......... . 
Nalionafiti 

Nghe nghi~p ................. ~ ............•................... _ •.•. 
Pro(e;u;on 

Nh~n d,ng 
Signalenumt 

Chieu cao ..................................... . 
Taill~ 

Miu mAt ........ : .••....•......••.....•..•...• 
Couleur de~ yeux 

V!t tich d~c bi~t ...... : .................. .. 
Sign" partiGuliers 

-2-

H() !=hiEu nay cogia trj di d!n ............................... . 

Ctl passeport es('- lJtilable pour se rendrt 

.:: ............... ··r"Kr··-CJ;.··"CA·C···N:::::C················· 
························,·····A'··r"{:nJ":.> ··p'A·y··S························:·· 
.... ~~ ...... ~ .... ~ .................... '" ...... " ................. ~."' ..... - ............. • .. • .. •••• .. ~ ...... ~ ..... ~ ..... w ...... .. 

va h~t hlln ngay.-... t2.: •..... ..1J .•... ..dfJ;JO' ....... . 
/L expire le 

trir khi dUQ'C gia han. 
sau( en ca, de renouvellemenl 

-4-

Anh cua ngl1&i mang h(i chieu 
Photographie du tiwfaire 

... 

Chir ky 
Signature 

~ 
-3-

THE EM CUNG III vc:h NGuOI MANG HQ CHItU 
ENFANTS ACCONPAGNANT LE TlTCLAIRE DC P.4.SSEPO'RT 

HQ va 't~n 
Nom et prinonts 

1_._ ....................................... . 

2 .......• _ ...............•...........•....... 

:5 ................ -•••...••..•..•••••.•••.••..•. 

Ngay sinh 
Datede naiSsanlJe 

...(nh cua tre em 
Photographie! duenfttnts 

-5-
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He) chic"u nay gam 16 trang 

Ce passeport c01lfienf 16 pages 
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CONG HOA X~ H(H eHU NGHIA vltr HAM 
REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM 

HQ CHIEU 
Passeport 

-1-

THr THVC - VISAS 

I 
i 
j , . 



, . , 
.. 

~ ". . 

.A C- , I 
., J....n::: It. I .,., 

H9 t!n .... N.(jU../.L..I¥. ....... /!;/CIt ..... J?ffOONf. 
Nom tt prinoms • 

Ngay sinh .................... ~= ............................ . 
Date de naissance 

~I'\·.a· . 
~: ~tnh~:;;;~.~::~.(J '1';;1l~J' .................... .. 
ChO o ..... lP .. 7tZ. ... ~~.~£. .............. .. 
Domicil, / 

Quoc tiCh ............ !J,.t:/.&.rr.J. ........ :._ ......... .. 
Nalionalilt. 

Nghe nghi~p ............ L ......................................... . 
Profession 

Nh~n d~ng 
Signal,numt 

Chi"eu cao ..................................... . 
Taill~ 

Mciu mAt .................................... .. 
Coultur du gtUZ 

V!t tich If~c bi~t ........................ _. 
Signts par/iculiers 

-2-

. HI) .chie'u nay co gia tri Ifi Iffn ............................... . 
Ct passeport es( rfalable pour $I rtndrt 

~ ... ~, ...... ~ ..... ~.- ~ ... ~ ...... ~ ..... ~ ........ ~ .. .. .. ... ~ ...................................... -....... . 
A TOUS PA-YS 

~ ........ ~ ....... ~ ...... oO ................................ 0 ....... ~ ............ _ ".~'" _ ....... _ ............ ", .................... .. 

va h~t h~n ngay .......... .t2 ........ ~ ........ .I:J:?£ .. 
Il txpirt i.e 

t ril' khi Ifuvc gia h<Jn. 
saur tn cas dt rtnoulftlltnttnl 

cap ta~~gaY~thang. ~.nam 19.90 .... 
Fait a It /' 

cue Qt:AN [.o( :--1rk;' :-.;!f/ .... ''':.:;:.!'H 

Trltlil.& Flu;lIg 
, .. :.-" .. 

~. 

• i 

::;'·1J1\;~b'\/ i"'~ 

... ' . 

Anh cua ngllO'l mang hI) chicu 
Photographie du tilulaire 

Chl"r ky 
Signaturt 

-1-

• 

TRE EM CiJNG 1>1 V(h NGuCn MANG HO CHI~U 
ENFAA'TS..4 CCONPA Gl\'ANT LETIT[JLAIRE D[J PASSEPORT 

H9' va. t!n 
Nom It prinoms 

1_._ ...................................... .. 

2 ............................................ . 

3 ................ -................... _ ....... . 

Ngay sinh 
Dat,dt naissanu 

Anh cua tre em 
Pholographies des t'nta'nts 

-5-
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, 

H9 chitu nay gam 16 trang 

Ce pas.~epur/ conflenl 16 pages 
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CONG HOA Xi HOI CHU NGHIA VI~T NAM 
REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM 

HO CHIEU 
Passeport 

Q "-"- - .. ~ ......... ,..~,. .••••• ~ •••••. ~ s"'··········· ........ ~ .................... . 
'0 ~7!fi~;.(Fi.i:2.A:~.". j 

.t\:: V7-.v7/vr..v~Gl.4 

-1-

t 
I , 
f 
Ii 

f , 
! 

t 
I 

TH[ nwc - VISAS 
, - , "~ 

• I ~ 1 
T~~! iHvC XUAT CAi':'H 

s5_.5~~-tAc . / j 
;·~~:~"h,~~", ~HJ?C~"n I 

HOP CHU1>'C OUOC 1I0A KY '. t :'.' r. (~ ... _,:.. .... __ ...... _. _____ .. _______ / 

( .. ;.; ..:.!.: i.;.;:;; ..• ~.a,_.d'AL...).'Jlf6:I- ! 
L';J;:: r:1':; ... __ IL..._£ __ . ./Y..;7lJ 

h(j r~{; t:~i.::./h!;-';n:.;.:t:('lr!t2?o 



,..<1.. / 

~C! len .:NfiiJ..YEN. ..... M1Nl-t ....... 71JAN. 
/'ion! t'l prinoms 

Ngay sinh ..................... -1%7 ... . .. ~ ~. ~ .. ,. -..... -.. -- .. 
Date de nOI$sanCe 

~~, ~~n:~;~;~~~~'/Q;J ................ . 
I -... 1'1- /'""1''' . • I' 

O
Ch 3. ~ . ./ p. ... ICo ....... L.,/j:,.~ ... .J.rJt21/.tL ................ . 

amIcI 1/ 

Quoe tieh ............... (f, .. d./2.~m.! 
iVatfOnafiui ..' •.....•... _ ......•.•.. 

Nghe nghi~p ............. ~ ...•........••....•....•...•. 
Pro(e3sion ......... . 

Nh~n d~ng 
Signaltnumt 

Chleu eao 
Taille 

........ -.. ~ .......................... ~ ......... .. 

Miu mAl ,. ................................................. ,: .. ., .. ~ 

Wl tich d$c bi~t ...... : ................... . 
Signes parUculie,., 

-2-

H9 .chi~u nay co gia lri di dC'n ............................. .. 
ef! IJas!;epurt es£ NilalJll' fl(Jllr SI! rendr/! 

A' ~, , 
... ······ .. ···· .. · .... TAT .. CA·CAC ... r:;.' .. :.o.C ............. .. 

.................. · .. ··· .. ···.A. .. T·Q.U S··PA¥·~·· ...................... . 

.... ' ................................ ~~ ......... ,.-......... -................................................. .. 
va htl h.n ngay ......... ~ ........ ,ft ........ .d.2:2.:;-: ... . 
IL erpirf! lr 

trlr khi duvc gia h'm. 
saur en cas dt renoul'ellemellt 

Anh ella ngu6i man!! h~ ehicu 
Photograph, I! du ritulairl! 

Chii ky 
Signature 

-3-

Tim EM CUNG £>1 Val NGUCn MANG HQ CHI~U 
ENFANTSACCOMPAG/'{ANT LETITU!.AIilE m' PASSEPOHT 

H9 va t!n 
Nan! tt pr;noms 

1_ .......................................... .. 

2 ........................................... . 

3 .................................. · .. · ....... · 

Ngay sinh 
Da/e de n aissance 

Anh eua Ire em 
Phocographies dUl'n/bnts 

-5-
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MIGRATION APJD Rt:::UGE~ S1!RV~CeS 
1312 ft.AS~CHUSmS A\!:;~iJ~. rJ.':J. 0 Wt.SHING70;l. 0.:.20005 

~~ ... .:~~-.", 
DIOCi:::SE OF ~'~'!~-:~~,,; :\~ .:' .. ~c .. :': 

Your Name: ~1>\r:.:..1::.;;;1"S=--I.LNG~IJ...;,'i"""EJ-!.N_~T,..J,HJ.!,.I __ *tJ~' 'c...:::E.::wl,-!I __ 
Family Middle Given 

Phone: (H:::ne) 
(\\'Ork) 

Your ?~dress: ~~~~ __ ~~~ __ ~ ____ ~ __________ ~~~~~~~ __ ~ ____ ~~~~ 
Nl..'1'':::er Street (bunty/City star:.e. Zip Code; 

::Ete of Flirth: 12EC- .t7-19Np1ace c: Eirth:V,:·./HLOt.lGviE.TNJ:NNct.ionalit'l: VtETtlAN 
Date of Entry to U.S.: JUNE fJ~L 199o Fran:(country/carn?)/(OTil 8MW 
t1y ,;lien Registration Nl...-;'.tJar:(d applica~le) A- 1;,5'- o3R -.C;/J7 MALAYSIi, 

I • 

U.S. Citizen __ ",V,--_ 

t4y Naturalization Certificate NU".:Jer: (if api?licable) 1~3:'(. 35"'10 0/11 fEB -,,0- 17&6 
AT SAN JOSe. ell 

Legal Status: paro1ee ____ _ pe~a~.ent P.esident_. __ _ 

I an filing the Affidavit for the foll~ving relatives still in Vietna~ to ~e the United 
States under the Orderly Departure Program (OOP). 

A copy of my 1-94 (both sides) ____ 1-151 or 1-551 (Permanent 
Resident Card) is attached. -----

I have filed an 1-130 (Dr.migrant Visa Petition) for each of ~y relative(s) prior to 
sutmitting the Affidavit X yes no. If yes, date sutmitted: t:nd 
date approved : ____ _ 

:CAT~/PLA:E OF BIRTn: 

1/ 

N£PH£'I'; /I 

If you are iilir.;J this affidavit: for pars<:)ns in Ifi·at;'la.-n who are eligi;,le for ODP "'5 f::ll:'22:: 
U.S. employees; persons closely associated \-Jith U.S. e~forts prior t'J 1975: political 
;rris~ner: or &-ncrn.sian, t;)le3:3a cor::t'lete ~!"::? inforn.::tion in ~ction III ~""jd I'",'. 

Tr.c fo11o,.,ing i1::0 [:.":rsor.s in \'ictr.3."1l kr.;::,;;'l to me .::nd ·.:ho rl'.Zly 02 eligiole to enter the tJ .S. 
as a former u.s .. t]o'."?rr_T.~r.t c~?lc?ee c!:" ·.:lcs~ 2ss:::iat'3: '::) the- U.S.; ?,=,litic~l :;:!:"is::):;2:!.·; 
AS1Z!..n-!\ .. -:-!::!:'icC!..."1~ 

WELI..S FARGO BANK 510 

1 



MIGRATION ArJD REl'=UGt::: St:RVICES 
1312 rilAS5AOlUsms Av:rm~, fJ.'IJ. 0 WASHINOiON,O.::.20005 

O~ERL'l c;:p;..'rIURE PRtx:;iW1 (VIE.T";lZil 

nfFID.:'\.'~T OF RErATIO:-1SHIP ~:::. ::..~i~.·· '". -' 
DICX::2SE Q: ~;·~·!:-:'·~l.; :\:·~:· .... c~:; 

Your Name: :.tr/i·ls NGUYEN 
F<mlily 

'lour P-.ddress: 
Street 

[HI 
!~idcle 

H/t.LJ 
Given 

Phone: (:::::;:-,9 ) 
Work) 

CoU:11::,r/Cit:t . 
::Et~ of Birth: f)EC- ';7.1929 Place of ?irthlVi;·./HLOtlGV/£TNANNationality: VIETUAN 
::;ate of Entry to U.S.: !UHf <Ii. 199o From:(country/ca;np)!(OTll BARil , 

/I .~ -- !2 0 Iv!'S ' '1y .\lien Registration Nl...-:,~r: (if applicable) A- .:%,,} - O."J /J ··qiJ 7 qALAY 1/1 
I • 

Legal Status: Parolee pe::::lanent Resident U.S. Citizen.~V",",, __ 

t!'y Naturalization Certificate Nurn.::>er: (if applicable) {~3? 3f'lD Ott FEB -;20- 1736 
AT S.4N JOSe. CA 

I zn filing the Affidavit for the foll~iing relatives still in Vietn~~ to came the United 
States under the orderly Departure Prcgr~ (ODP). 

A copy of my I-94 (both sides) ____ 1-151 or ____ 1-551 (Permanent 
Resident Card) is attached. 

I have filed an 1-130 (tmmigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
sutmitting the Affidavit X yes no. If yes, date sutrnitted: ~ 
date approved 1 ___ _ 

::.~·tE : DATS/PLACE OF 8IRTrl' RELATIQ.\lSHI? W YOJ i .;nDRESS W \i'I~;.;1 

NC,IJjEN-MiNH-HQANG FEfHO·,93& VlNHlQ\ic f3ROTHE R I lux NGO-Gb~ ·T!l6?fJ~ 

~~1t~:!Z:f!Hll;~t;~~!;!;t;:At:: S(~r:~jl-l AI.! Ri;-it.~~%: 11ItJHi 
iIJ(.IJYF.N -;SiaN-HIIMG "WI- 37_ ,,1.,1; l~fl.fj/lt1 'dE c;:: 'II ; 

NGIlYEN -I1INII·TllAN JAN· ~g·1167 t~~rt1"1., N£PH£y./ " 
I 

I; you are filing this affidavit. for p~rSQ;13 in Vi:tna.-n who are eligi!:l:: for or? e.s forme;: 
U.S. 61ltJloyees; persons clos(;ly assc::iated \.;ith U.S. efforts pdor t::l 1975; political 
prisoner; or A~er~sian, pleasa co.7.plete t~z inform~ticn in SOction III ~~d IV. 

SECTW>1 III 

Th~ follo",ing :1::(; persons in Vietn.3:11 kr.:::,;n :::J mo .:m~ who rr.ay tx2 eligi;)~:.::o enter. the U.S. 
as a former U.S. sO~}·?(T1~1"!~nt c:':1~lo:lee cr :lcs'2 ,.'~ss::~!.at·:? t·:) the u.S.; :)":'lltlC.:!l ;}rlS:-~'::!.~: 
Asi.~-? ... "7£;rica." : 

WEIJS FARGO BANK 510 



Sister Martine Hieu Nguyen 

, ' .. ; ,) 

• 

APR 

APR 0 9 \990 
... ' 

Mrs. KHUC MINH TH 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAM~SE 

POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOC 
P.O. BOX 5435 . 

~_~RLINGTON,VA 22205-0635 

~. '" '~~ ":.J,1i~ 

1 



~ , , " " 
HQI GIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARliNGTON, VA 22205-0635 01)1" IV#: 0 G:l 7520 
VEWL.#: HI03C 
1-171#: Y NO 

EXIT VISA# : ____ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATIO:R FORM 
( Two Copies) 

The purpose of' this f'orm is to identi:fy persons who are or were f'ormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility f'or U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program. can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM N G () V EN 
~~~La~s~t~~---- MiNH 

Middle 
tlOIdNG 

First 

Current Address: it1q NGO . CiA - 'TV crt/AN /0 HO- CHi -MINH C/TY 
, ~ Q V/ET'jIjM 

Date of' Birth: FEf3 - /0 - 1936 Place of' Birth: VltIH/..12tVG VIEZiV'A 
Ii ... II 

Previous Occupation (bef'ore 1915) MA laB. / RE.'j ef( VIS r JliS TRIC I ClIIEE (Rank & Position) -~...t.."LJ""-'-''---:I/~+-· t.,..loo-............ """-4-............ ........,.._~ ........... ~~"'--_I-L-L..o......L __ 

2. ':l'IME SPENT IN HE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From JUNE IQZ5 To FEBRUARY 1'iB'f 
Years: 1.2.... Months :_-""'o .... 9t<-__ Days :-1-/ 3e.o<----

3. SPONSOR I S lIAME:--L..JI./V,,-· 6 ....... L....;...1 y...&..-=:..t....£...;NL..--_-....&..'l).&.+ti ..... /_----=+-H...t.-/-..Jo/£_'''''"''J __________ _ 
Kame 

, Address and Telephone Number .. 

4. BAMIS OF RELATI'V»)/ACQUAIlfTAlfC]5 IN THE U.S. 

Kame, Address & Telephone Number Relationship 
. , 

He II YEN - WI - ljl£tJ SISTEfX , 

fir; II Y£ At :?ll AI H - CIiA LI 

f.j6U YEN'· N qoc . ~ HIIO,NG 
) 

'I SI.srEE( 

If' you are eligible to f'ile f'or the applicant under Category I of' the ODP criteria 
and have not f'Ued an Af'f'idavit of' Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition f'or relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ________ _ 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NCIIY EN - MINIi '"" HoAN r; 
~(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



.. . 

Translation From Vietnamese to English 

Camp : Xuan Loc 
No 259/GRT 

00167702582 

OUT-OF-CAMP-PERMIT 

Based on the circular No 966/BCA/TT dated 31-5-1961 of 
the Minister of Interior; 
Carried out the pardon order No 63/QD dated 04-02-1988 
of the Interior Department. 

The pardon order is issued to: 

Full name : NGUYEN MINH HOANG 
O.O.B. : 1936 
P.O.B. : Vinh Long 
Address before the date of arrest: 418 Ngo Gia Tu. Quan 
10. TP/ Ho chf Minh. 
Rank : Maj or/Reservist 
Function District chief 
Current address: 418 Ngo Gia Tu. Quan 10. TP/ Ho Chi 
Minh. 

The person concerned must report to the People's 
committee of ward, village before 23-02-1988. 

Finger print Signature 
(signed) 

NGUYEN MINH HOANG 

~tY3;;'2~1988 
Camp supervisor 

Major: NGU¥EN THANH TAM 

ify that the foregoing translation from the Vietnamese 
document true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. :/t:~ 

.----- t"1 / ~.r I S' S 
NGUYEN MINH CHAU 
Resettlement Casemanager 



Troi . .XU:"lT LOC 

So (.!!...sy CRT 

I,.tuh ","U ,~f,IIa: \.ttl " •• 

:.!".t.:. U':II~- ';!i' tliUII"; I r 
U.it .. '~.i:! 

Theo thOng Ill' 56 966. BCA I TT ngji' 31- 5 - '961 cit:! B.;. i--;\~j V\t: 

Thi lUnh £n vlln.·quylt dinh tha w G 3/QD._.. ngly _.9.4 .. chang 

cua DO nOI VU 

. Nay cSp giay tha cho aoh. chi c6 Itn S3U day: 
HQ, t!n khai.si!1h ... HNG~r !q:Wrl HOANG Sinh 115m 19 36 . , 
.('.6.r: t~n g?i khdJ::_ _ __ •. __ ._ 

. f!I 

N . "nh VJ.nh long C1154 •. _,_._._.,_" __ , __ ".,, - •. • .••. ____ -___ ._ • __ ••.• __ •.. 

---"'---

£I~ bi tlna in ..:.. _ lln, c¢ng tlUnn nllm ~h£ng . . 
£>1 duve aWn in '.,. __ Ib, c¢~g dunn .____ nlm". thing . • 

Na; vI at tN til ~~6~s;t_~_~.\1_.!..._Q:t;It}o.n 1~ ___ ~ l_!i~~ CH!.. ~~!tH ... 
Nh;n xEt qui ~rinh cii '10' " . .~~ . 

- _~C?l!g_~1L1_tf.E.~~_I!hi'u_~Lgi~nI.L~~~n_".~~~nh .. _c.6ns v1~~. s:1:ao 
~nOLquy-.:..QhApJl1ruLngbi &1 .. _- _._ .. _. ___ ....... . 
....-------_. - ...... _-_.-... - --~- - ----- ._. __ ... _." ........ --- - --. 

, . 
. "'. ---_._--_ .•.. _------ .. _ .•.. __ . 

_--------------.H- ... _. _________ _ 

lttrtrng .,,"phli tnnb di~n f,i UU:"i() J>htr~Il:::. xii: 

Tn.r6-c agay 23 ~~g 02 n,br. 1988 

Th1~u to. 



1~~CJ1,A nO~1 1'.;:'1) MA tU:-.AI.f:,~ Tl::~1 CmVIC:f 

r:D::LUI'H ld,jnll (:a 1..1 (,[1 (;oat.Ol: 
P.O. fex ~~01G ~ 
San Y Jld.rO. tl :CA fJ;~07;; " 

NOTICE 0:: APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

~ OfNEFicWiv 
~!GUlnr HOANG ~1INH 

HICU '!'HI NGUYEN 
of: 

~~s(;t(~) I f~lo30 
0" Til Pc. TlnON FU.ED DATE OF APP;;O-V~ 

OF 1'£ IITICH 

06/05/86 07/07/86 
• 

DATE: 07/14/86 

!ho vi~ poli::on you !i:od has been approved. Tho beneficiary lot whom you filod tic!) been givun Ihe appropriale classification. NOlo lho npprov31 
9''0'0$ no asSU:JflCO thai (he bonofiCIMy will automlllicCllly bo found oligib!e 101 visa issuanco, admission 10 tho Uniled Stales or adJustment 10 
lawful permllncm! tClsldent stLlIUS. Whelher the beneficiary gOls II vIsa is docided only whon an <:!pplicalion is m~do to il consu!nl off!cor; "mother lho 
bsr;ahc:ary 13 3jm,Hod or adjusts c!aluS in Iho Unitad Stalos is decided enl1 whon an ~ppncaticn IS mado II' an immigration o!flcc; . 

. ' , 

1. [J )'0')0 fiE nT!")N 10 CLASSIFY THe BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATF.S CITIZEN HAS BEEt! FOAWAnOEO TO THE 
I,;WTtD STATES CONSULATE AT___ . THIS COMPLETES AlL ACTION OY THIS SERVICE ON WF. pl:imON 
~rt': W,zITED STATES CONSULATE. \'\/liICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILl. CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
A(30\lT GETTING A VISA. OUES11CNS A.l30Ui GETTING A VISA SHOUl.D DE MAOE TO THE UNI rEO s rA I ES CONSUl.. 

2. ;:J IF yOU GSCOME A NATUAALIZED CmzEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
lIO fjf. Y THIS OFFICE !MMEDIA TEL Y. GMNO THE DATE OF YOUR NA'TlJRAl.1ZA TlON. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YQUR SON OR DAUOHTER, 
PLV,5E AD'IISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMAARIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FAsrfR. 

3. ~ YOUP. PE TITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFlCATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT ~glrok I Thailan:J 
THIS COfJP!.EfES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS AAE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITEO S r A YES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPAATMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS ReACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GemNO A VISA. 
VISA3 ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE peTITION WAS FILED. oueSTIONS ABOUT GEmNG A VISA SHOULD ElE ADDReSSED TO THS 
UNITE!> STATES CONSUl... 

4. 0 Youn ?eTITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFIC1AAY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPl. Y TO eeCOME A LAWFUL PERMAI'IENT RESIDENT. 
1liE er-.r.LOSED APPI.lCATIOt. (FORM 1-4$5) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEnCIARY 
PilEV;CUSL y SU9MITTEO SUCH AN APPUCA nON AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBM~D WITHIN 3:) DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BU4EFICIARV WILL BE INFOR. ... EO OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPllCAnON TO BECOME A LAWfUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

S. 0 THE ~ETmON SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THe 
BENEFICIAAY MAY NOT APPLY TO SECOME A PERMANENT RESIOENf, HoweVER. UNTil A VISA N1JMGER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMAnON ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THe UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

1. 0 OR:OINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PtmTlON UNACCOMPAN:ED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE B£lNG RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

a. XJ REu}"~S. Includes beneficiary's, spouse and three children 
SPOUSE: DINH PHUONG lCD.f DPOB: I2/29/4I; Vietnam 
CHILDREN: NGUYEN HONGPhuONG DPOB: 01/01/63' Vietnam . . , 

DL/cfm/SNJ 

NGUYEN BICHPHUONG DPOB: OS/27/65~ Vietnam 
NGUYEN TUAN MINH DPOB: OI/28/67; VIETNAM 

2/7 iJ~cc;h. 
J.T. HATSO::-1 JR. 
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63 
6) 
~7 

(IV 627-50) 
~lI Fe 
JN~A~Q!EC DAUGHTER 
~N~AQRIEJ JAUGHTER 
i.JN ~·~e ~ iH E:J SON 

SU ~UAN H~A KY CHO PHSP N~U~~ N;UJ! CJ TEN TR~N DAY D1 
BANGKOK, THAI-l.AN, C2 NCP,DC~ TA! SU QUAN ~y C~ SANG HOA KY, 
VOl OIeU KIEN HO CUCC Kh~~ SUC KHCS TAt V!27 ~~M, VA CUOC 
PHONG VAN QUA OAI OlEN ClO UY l.I5~ HIE? Quae CAC TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG Tal YEU CAU GIO! THAM Q~YEN C~P tHO HO ~IAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THI~T DE ~O! VIET ~AM.I 
THE AMERICAN EM~ASSY GIVES PER~!SSI~~ POq THE ADOVE PERSONS 
TO COME TO BANGKJK, THAILAND T' MAKE A?PLICATI~N AT THIS 
EM8ASSY TO GO TO TnE UNITEO STATES, PROVIDED THAT TH2Y HAVE 
A MEOICAl EXAMIN~TION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERV!EW 9Y A REPRE­
SENTATIV~ OF THE UNIT EO NATIONS HIGH COMMISS!ONER FOq REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). WE RECUEST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND 
THE N E C !: S SA R Y DOC U/,' ~ NT S TeL E A V E" V I E T N AM. 

NHUNG NGUCI KE T~EN OA Duoe UNHCR DE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAM THEO OANH SACH CHlEU KHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES ABove HAVE BE~N suaMITT~D TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES 8Y T~E UNHCR ON THE AMERICAN VISA ~NTRY WO~KING LIST. 

ODP-I 
10/81 0:)99735 

8~1'.UJWnI of N _ 'JPuhlit' 
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CONFEREr~CE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 MASSACHUSmS AVENUt:, N.W. 0 WASHINGTON, D.C.2000S 

ORDERLY DEPARnJRE PRCX;RIIM (VIE."lNAM) ~~~~~~-: ,..,? ::.m t~""''Jo 
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP rtt):>~tit.:::·:>·'; 1/: ::,:~ .. :'.:;~~~:.: 

DIOCESE OF 21 '!~ w~ i:;) .:\~.:~r":D~::;"ll\J 
tla~l J""' ........ G.·. 65 • .. 

• 
Your Name: Mr /~1s NG IJ Y.£N 

Family 
[HI 

Middle 
H/[Jj 
Given 

Phone: ( Heme) I 
(W:;)rk) 

Your Address: 
Nuriilier Street COunty lei tY-·-·Stat.e . ziP . Code ~ 

'If • • " , -

I:Jate of Birth:.I)EC - ..z7-19J.9 Place of Birth:VtNHLONGV1ETNAt1Nationality: VIC-THAN 
Date of Entry to u.s.:.JUNf <It 19$0 Frem:(country/camp}I(OTA BARl} ~ 
My Alien Registration Number: (il applicable) A- ..e.S - 039 - 9'17 MALAY 51 A 
Legal Status: Parolee Permanent Resident U.S. Citizen X 

---..~-

My Naturalization Certificate Number: (if applicable) 'e23r{.3S90 oN FEf3 ·20- 1986 
AT SAN JOSe. CA 

SECTI<.N II 

I am filing the Affidavit for the following ·relatives still in Vietnam to come the united 
States under the Orderly Daparture Program (ODP). 

A copy of my I-94 (both sides) ___ 1-151 or 1-551 (Permanent 
Resident Card) is attached. ----

I have filed an I-130 (nnmlgrantvisa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
sutmittirg the Affidavit· X yes no.' If yes, date sutmitted: and 
date approved: . ' 

NGUYEN-fUN/{ ·TLJAN JAN· ~8-IIG7 ~~'f/f~1, NEPH€Wi . . -_., " 
If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former 
U.S. employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political 
prisoner; or Amerasian, please complete the information in Section III and IV. 

SECfION III 

'£he following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the u.s. 
as a former U.S. government employee or close associate to the U.S.1 political prisoner: 
Asian-Arrerican: 

Name of Prinei nate/Place of Birthl Relation (if an Address in Vietnam I 



DESCRIPTICN m" PASr ASSOCIATIOO (of applicant) 

u.s. Government /llJency "';""':" __ ------------- Last Title/Grade 
Namc:/Posicion of Supervisor I -------

u.s. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE: 

EMPLOYEE 01:" AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION': 

u.s. canpany, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation -or----------,----
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor / 

-------~-----

EMPLOYEE OF' VIETNAMESE GOVERNMElIT (prior to 1975): 

Ministry or Military Unit ARTI LL Ii: a'l Last Title/Grade H rtJ'Q is. 
Name/Position of Supervisor ______________ --'/ __ :::~':._:.::._:.~:::::::_=_-

I-"ORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN ~-EOOCATION CAMP: . 

Was time spent in re-education camp? '{es -A. 1\'0 _ Date: fran 1 q 7 S- to ) 9 R .R 
.:: . 

FORHER l:3'IUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. OOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 

School Location 
Type of-~~-r-e-e-o-r~Ce~r-t~i~f~i-c-at-e-------- -----------------.-.-------------

D3te of Employment or Traini~: fran --.--:'";"-r--_:__- to -----O:-""--:-~~__:_-
(month/year) (month/year) 

ASIAN-AMERICANS: . single Married Male 
Full Name of the M:>'cher: --.Ad~d:-r-ess: ----

Female -----
Full Name of the U.s. Citizen Father (if known): -------------------
His CUrrent address: --------------------------------------------------------
SECTICN IV 

" 

NAMP..s OF DEPENDENT/ACCQ'wtPAN'lING ~IATIVFS DI'.TE OF BIR'IH REIATlOOSHIP ro P.A. 

.':.DDITIONAL INFORMATlOO: 

1 swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this , ~- day of () <h 1~.£..-6 - -
Ckrcut. ~ My O:mnission Expires: fd.l·l~,1J' 

~ignature of t y Public . ~ 
"';,.., 



vltr . NA\1 CONG, HOA 
_ Repub:iq;..~ dv \"~H· Nom 

,B9 Tll· PHAp 
Secn?~oricl d'tto~ b :0 ",:':ce 

, 
PHONG 

, 
TOA 

so Tlf-PHAp NAM-PHAN (GREFFE DU; TRIBUNAL DE 

r '~.-:J:;~';_y~:~i 
•. ...">- -~---

:l~fir~ 
~·;;;.:i!:,:n:;·-·.· 

~~!'1"'~!i~ .. .t: ,.-".,", '. ~."r. 
.;,.;rn-: .... ,:";" ~:.~: ' .• ' 
.;~t:;'\:~::- .. 

BA.N TRICH.LUC BO KHAI-SANH 
lExlrait jl,) regi;lre c!":~ ccle;; de r,oiSSJ'ce) 

•• II •• 

Lang Lcn§;-Cb.au ( \ 
) 

(NAM. PHAN) 
(SI,):J i61n om) 

NAM IS 36. 56 HJJf:u 93 
(Anneel (Acte NO) 

1"""".! ............ T .... e .... n ..... """h-o---d-u-·a-c-o .... n-n-,i-t-. -------;1-- """-'-.'. Z .-=".....,.--------. ",:" .. ~.",.,.,.,..-",.-, .... "" ................................. -..... -....... ,..-: .. .. 
(Ncm el 'pr,n0rn de I'~nfcni) .. -'-_____ l~_b_".·_U_;}_Tg_'_.ll_-_;_,:_::._n.t_·_l-_I:_o_'-_:o_r._' :_., .... /:::.-____ _ 

Nam, nfr. 
I 

Sanh ngin· n1lO 
de 

----------, lil----·---l-.-e-:-IO--?-"-~-~~-_-~-;-e-r--I-9-,3-5--------

Sanh tai c h:3 n~o. 
(lieu de' (lcissonce 

Ten. ho eha . 
(Nom el 'prerlom dl,) pere) 

Ch~: lam nghe gl . 
(So :J[ofetsjor! . 

\. 

_____________ T_O_!~ __ ·_~l_~_p: ________ . ________ 'I'!!'I 
.l.J 0-"'" .i~" ... 

~. J. .... .. ~ 
l'i g~l~re 11-1, .. J.. r~"1-r.~&:'1 

:,le.rchand. 

__ ~--....--....;.;;..;:,,!, __________ ·I +1 _______ L_,_O_l1_b_-_C_h_a_u_· -----.-----
VO'. tht't ' ) 

2 

Chung foi •. ,._ ... 3uu~N.ghi 
INous) z 
Chlinh. an Toa ........ Y;i;EHLOHG 
(President du Tri!:uro') 

cht'tng 'cho hgp-phap chfr ky ten 
ICerlif!ons roulbentlcih~ de 10 ... s;g' ° -i'e 

6 ~- J. AT" ng .... J.ig~.en~x.u.an-~;;;;,u 
(M.) 

~J \ 
: t . 

Cia 
c'J} 

-::::;:-=-=-=-

Trieh y b(5n chanh 
(Pour eJ<lroit ccn;orme) 

Z 
1,""':'-,---<r F ...... -rt "?I I 19S R 
.Y • ..l.J. ... -",..:..;.vhl..T • ngay .. - ..... - ~ ... :::: ... -.. "" 

CHANH LVC-SI,J'. 
lE GREFflrR £N CHEFl. 
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v~r -~ .. ~ CONG - HDA lye sao y bon ch6nh d~ tQi phong ll,lc-SI{ Too Hoa Gioi Soigon 

BQ\,r;PHAP 

. . " sa TU'-PHAP NAM-PHAN Ngay. 15 

TOA HOA.GIAI 90-THANH 
SAIGON 

,., ,." 

GIA Y THE- V-I KHAI-SANH CHO 
""~lF DIIf".d KIN PHUONG 

N~m m9t ngan chin trOm 60 ngay 15 thong 02 , hbi ! 0 gia 

Truac r<lQt chung lei 10 NGlJYEN V lu"\f DOA....~ , ThOrn-phon Too Hoa-Gioi 
ge-Thor,h ~algon, tQi von-phona chung t6j, 115, 9QI-19 N9uy~n~Hu~ c6 lV:::-st; 

PlWvl TEI JvIUl, phV-fO 

SA TR1NH DleN: 

1.- B. THAn TRI NUl 

2.- o q DIlffi I-IANH CHI 

3.- 0.. TRAN V Ali LAI 

t"h:rs r:h6 r.-chCrr,g n~y da tuyen·th~ vo khci quc-qvyet tiel ch6c 

, ... 
DINE KIll! PHUONG (mt) 

sanh ng'ay 29-12-1941 tlii T:h:i- X~ B~c Nin..l1, con ck 

O. DINE V AN THONG v'a b'a NGUYEN THI TUNG (c). / • 

Vo eJuyen-c6 me 
khai-sanh dugc, 10 vi 

Ong DINE V All THONG 
s~ giao thong gian do~./. 

khong c6 thfj xin sao-Ivc 

l\Aoy nhan-ehvng do x6c-nh¢n tren ~ay, nan chung toi ph6! gicy th~-vi khai-sanh noy 
cho duong-51! d~ xv dl,!:'1g theo IU9i. chieu thea Ngh!-d!nh ngoy 17 thong II nOm 1947 
eua Thu-Tuang Chonh-Phu Lam-Thai Nom-Phon Vi~!-Nam. Coc oiau 363 vo !h~p thea cuo 
b¢ hlnh-1u9! (o"',h-di, phQt !9i ngvy-chvng v~ vi~c H¢ 10 2 d~n 5 nOm tu va phQI bQC 
tv 60 den 2.000 q,-,on do civgc dQc eho coe nhan-chvng va nguyen-don nghe. 

Va eoc nh6n-chvng c6 ky ten va; chung toi vo ll,lc-sV sau khi dQc IQi. 

Kf; ten Hong To : 
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10 thir.g 
2 

t~i Y!nh-Long 
"-

C~"-;,C' t;;1 KBC.4944 .. 

l~rno< .. ft.! t'::l 
.. _' .... _r=: 

T' 1 1 " en "(,~ me (non,! ' 
C;z.;;I,:;. l:l',.; F •. :' I ,d~'J:) . F.i.lp .... th~.;..Huy.n 

~inh_ki- - .:nl/dng 

N~i-tr~ 

thlng 12 

f vi B!C-Hinh (Mc:"Vi.,t) 

THU 

"19.16 

'I 

Sao lie y theo bO 1962 
H~1-Yi8n Hp-TtCh :.~m-;n.; tfi 

Ten ho dlJ Y<?, 
.,,_._{)<::n~ :;:C~l plt,:l !,(}i) Dinh--vm-Th8ng (::.; ~D.g) 

N~Rn-th}-Tib8 (~h~t) 
~ , I 

Ngwy ~ thang ba,ntim 1962 

B{tc nhUt 
ngav 14 1962 

An-Blnh-xa 

., IJ- ro, 
' .. "'1962-

Bguy!n-v~-S(jn 

f • 
: I 

( 
/ 

( 

f: 
" 

, ' 

~ I 
~ I 

i,: 
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~ltr·NAM C6NG-Hbh 

001

, THANH SAIGON 

421t~:-~-

PHUONG 

Sf) hi~u ... --.• ; ......... .. 

. " . 
-~~-~~::kib;~'#r3J' . 

TRieH-LUC B6 KHAI-SANH 
• • 

L(lp ngay __ ;::, tl ' --wng_, __ nam 19:.;i.L 

Ten bQ du-a tn~. . .. 

Con trai bay con gaL . 

Ngay sanh ..... . . . 
NO'i snnh ...... . 

, 
i~O~:t!~6 

TRICH ,ll)C Y BAN .cHAM-' 
Saigon, ngtly 2.5 thang __ ...:L __ nam 

ll~!. Vien-Ch1rc. H~-Ticb, 
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f 1Cha. : .................... murrlb ..... Iltff.....,lWJ 
: I 'ft:!' h9.l ~. '.: :.;.".; :;.:'" . . . --. 

Tni'll :-:~~':"" __ "" iia'1l1d elU 
Ng!le-nghi~p' ~ ___ . :....;~ ,~~~.-.---... ---... ...:.-.. -.. -... ~ .. =~~:.~~=~~. 

J 

C~- tr,u t~i ; __ ._._ -...,..,.-c-:.,..ai(,w.L\I,-,d· .u.C~~...,.....,..~~,J~,(lll., , .... _-
(') 

1>: I Mi;:( Ti;'-h~-j--- .11:rUfWnp.pijl~~. " ..... ,.,---. '-.-.-
Tu()i : _~ Pat -.,*" bOD .. ; .. ' 

\ Nghe-nghi~p : ..... --. *~trtl ~"'·7.-"---· 
! qu-tru h~i: ____ .. _._ ... _4 .. ~._~~lUJ~ . . . ~ . __ "_._4 .... _~ .. , -" .. -.: .... ~~.- . 

. v'?.; _._._ .... _ ... _ .. _ .. ___ . __ ~tI.51!.H _~_ 
. I Chan" hay IhCr) --------.. - ....... - .. - .... --

. NgU'M kha(;-.~: .. -' .... :· !oU'fb:.anrm .. lun· 
(Tip. :h~~. .. 

TuM: Ra.1:1Idt1 c:Ia 
" : .. "-~-

----~,~~--------
_--:-~~K::.::..:.,.:l=-.:..:C=-_· . '5.071 

i Ngny khai .. _ ... ,_. _th&ri8_' _:._: "_:e&u_.:...:t ... n_.tem ... _"_ ...::O_t_· nsaD...::.:.· ~=' . ...:..ol1!=-=n---=tr~"=(l=':.I1-=.\i 
. NgU'<li chllngthll nhli't: .w...'X'f:Am:;..r:·ANG 

I Tb. "9 I .:. '. ,. 

T 
.... 1'.;a ._a.aa ",;;.U' 

, . UOI :_. ___ ~. __ ~ __ ~~_UU* ____ ~~ __________ _ 

~hb ~ 
lSghc-ughi~p 

C tr - tru t~i: 
K.ll,C >.~l 

Tubi : ______ ~ ____ ~~~~a~.~t=~~·~b:a~-------

: Nghe - nghi~p: t;-,,~~.,3I;.~.""4'· W.:!!I· ·l!Albjnlljl"lIL . .,-..':"";;".~,-,--.. .,-··-, .. o· •. ,· ....... : ... -

Ii C U_~: ~~-.-' ... ..,.:.·--:----,::t;.:.:·l!.!c:::.:~· .=.!(J~ . 

f/,am. If!i: ~a . 
l"~~~i khol, 
.,v. I; ~" 

t:U}aV~-:.1--~_·196-, 
. ~h6n ~~(rn9, 
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vI8T-NAM CONG··HOA 

TINH ______ :f1!Qn~ _____ _ 

ION SAO UJC 8Q S-;:Nn T~I xl ___ ~9n~:&;~_~D._~ 
Nt'Jm ---19.02--

S6lti~u 74 
- ==L. 

II 

T~n n\< duo COf1 nrt N gu:y3n -minh -:ruAn 
j-~ -.-.~.---

Nom hoy nlJ' Nam 
---- -I 

~---~-~-~ , 
28 thli.ng 01 Son" ngay "00 Ngay 

( 15 g:1.d ~ --- -----

nAm 196 
-£-) ____ 1 

I 

Sanh tQi eMu Long-1'uy~n 
r 
I 

T~n. hQ cho Nguy~n-minh-Hoin g 
~---.----~.-

Cho lam ngh~ 91 QuAn-nh4n 
--------.-~- ~~---~---

Nh6 clio 6 c1au KBC. ,071 
,---.---------- - ----- ._----

Ten. hQ m~ I D1~-kim-p.l1uO'ng 

/I 
Me 10m ngh& gi i NO! tr~ 

~ 

Nho clio 6 (tau Long-Tuy~n I 

VQ ch6nh hoy '19 thu II vg ChMh 
• 

r".1 Long-Tu.yA.p. ___ ,ngall ,0 (hang 01 ndIn 1967 

NGlJ'OI KHAI 

Nguy~n-minh-HO~ 

I-IO .... VI£.N H¢· TICH 
u I ... -00 ....... !!lit. 

HGVO. CHr..1NC 

'0 LUO'.g,g-~oa 
2'0 ~n-v&n-:rljt /------\ 

Cti.rnll cbj b9"P 

~~.~~ ~~~~.~~~~~L-_ i RIc H we y BQ 90i 
__..L.Ong-Tu,yAnnqay -1-- 1/ - 19(; R 

~Lf....c~~:-- Dy-Ban Hanh-Chanh Xii 
'-'HU-TJ:!H Kiem U'!'_vjlho! Hry.TIF.!W 
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Translation From Vietnamese. to English 

Camp : Xuan Loc 
No 259/GRT 

00167702582 

OUT-OF-CAMP-PERMIT 

Based on the circular No 966/BCA/TT dated 31-5-1961 of 
the Minister of Interior; 
Carried out the pardon order No 63/QD dated 04-02-1988 
of the Interior Department. 

The pardon order is issued to: 

Full name : NGUYD:"JlINH HOABG 
D.O.B. 1936 
P.O.B. vinh Long 
Address before the date of arrest: 418 Ngo Gia Tu. Quan 
10. TP/ Ho Ch{ Minh. 
Rank Major/Reservist 
Function: District chief 
CUrrent address: 418 Ngo Gia Tu. Quan 10. TP/ Ho Chi 
Minh. 

The person concerned must report to the People's· 
Committee of ward, village before 23-02-1988. 

Finger print Signature 
(signed) 

NGUYEN MINH HOANG 

IMiWQFi'2~-"i.88 
Camp supervisor 

Major: NGUYEN THANH TAM 

ify that the foregoing translation from the Vietnamese 
document true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief.'A~ 

.----- t ~/ /'::'.r I ~ S 
NGUYEN MINH CHAU 
Resettlement Casemanager 
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\'/o:;lum J\l.ill·llcatiLIl Conio~ 
P. O. rex '/;;()lG " 
Ban Y OJ1Jl'o.u ~CA .9:~073'· 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIV(: IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

~£ 0; o£NEFiC~v 
NGUYO I llOANG f1INl I 

HICU THI NGUYEN i: 

~~s{;r(5) I fH030 
0 ... Tii: Pi: TlnON FIU::O ClJlrE OF APp;:o'V-;;':-

0; I"E lITlOI't 

06/05/86 07/07/86 

DATE: 07/14/86 

Tho v:sa petition you !i!od has been approved. Tho beneficiary for whom you mod hil!l been givun the approprialo classification. No!o th3 apprO\lol 
g'vos no asSU:.lIlCO thaI the t:onoliciary wiU au!ollUltically bo round oligib!o lor 1Ii3:l issuanco. admissiOn to tho Unitod Statos or ediustment 10 
lawful permlll'lC/'!I ,osidont Slalus. Whether the bonofi:iary gals a visa is docidod only whon on application i3 mlldo to n consular officer; \"/ho!her tho 
~r.ahClary i. 3.:Jm.nod 01 adjusts t:talus in!ho Unitod S:atas.s cc:.:iGed onl'} Vo'tl3n an ;:.~pl::aticn IS made 11'\ an immigralion oll;co:. 

1. [) H)'.m PE(lT!vN 10 CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE QF A UNITED STArF.S CITIZEN HAS BEEt! FonwAnfiEO ro TH! 
uwTfO STAtES CONSUlATE AT___ _ • THIS COMPLETES All ACTION DY THIS SfRVICE ON THF. p/:"TmON. 
~~I'; UNITED SlAtES CONSULAtE. WHICH IS PART OF TH!E DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT TtIEi OENEFICIARY AND UIVE INStRUCTIONS 
,.!lO~1 t GE'TTllllQ A VISA. OueSOONS ABOUT GEtTING A VISA SHOULD OE MADE TO THE UN' reo s rA IES CONSUL. 

2. :::J IF YOU 6£COUE A NATURALlltD CITIZEN OF THE UN1T!D STATES ANO AN IMMIGRANT VISA f1AS NOT YET BEEN ISsueo TO THE OENEFlCIAAY. 
flOTIS-Y THIS OFFICE IMtoEDIATELY. GMNQ THE DATE OF YOUA NATlJRALIZATION. IF THE PETITION VIAS IN OEHAt.F OF YOUR SOt, OR DAUOHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE MfETHeR THAT PERSON IS STILL. UNMARRIED. THIS INFOR.\lATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BtHEFlC1AAY IN GETIING A VISA 
FASI'fR. 

3. rx YOUR PETITION FOR PRE'ERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEe:. FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATeS CONSULATE AT ,!3anglrok I 'nlailan~ 
THIS CQ."PlE rES All ACnON BY THE SERVICE. THIS SEFMCE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OllER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONI.. Y at 
U'-llTED S TATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BeNEFlCIAnY'S TURN IS REACHED 
O~i THE VISA WAlnNG UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL Wll..l CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCnON$ ABOUT GEmNQ A VlSA. 
VISA3 AAE ISSUED ACCOADING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. OUESTIONS ASOUT GErnNG A VISA SHOUL.O sa ACDRESSED TO T'H! 
UNITE!) STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 'l'OUIl ?EnTION SAYS THAT TH! BEHEF1CtAAY IS IN THE UNITED STATES ANO WILL APPlY TO B!COM! A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT, 
'l'HE E,..r.LOSED APPUCA TIOPt (FORM 1-445) SHOUL.O BE COMPlETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE 8ENEflCtARV 
Pi\EV:OUSI.Y SU9f,AlmO SUCH AN APPLICAnoN AND HAD IT RETlJRNEO,IT SHOUL.08E RESUBMIl1'EDWlTHIN ~DAVS.) 

5. 0 THE BeNEFICIARY WIll BE INFORMED 01 THE DECISION UAOE ON THE PENDING APPliCATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE FETiTlON SAYS THAT TliE OEHEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATE'S AND WIll APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUl.. PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
SENEFleMY MAV NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HoweveR. UNTIl.. A vtSA NUMBER IS AVM.ASlE. INfORMAnON "COUT 
vtSA NUMBERS MAY 8E OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSUI.AA AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 OAlO"4AL OOCUUF:NTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PImTlON UNACCOMPAN:!O BY COPtES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE B!ING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

a. Xl REMARKS. Includes beneficiary'~ spouse and three children 
SroUSE: DnlH PHUONG KIM DroB: I2/29/4I; Vietnam 
CHILDREN: NGUYEN HONGPHUONG DPOB: 01/01/63' Vietnam . . , 

DL/cfm/SNJ 

NGUYEN BICHPHUONG DPOB: OS/27/65; Vietnam 
NGUYEN TUAN MINH DroB: 01/28/67; VIETNAM 
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Tv ,iH.)M IT ·-tAY eC'le;;::: I: 

NGUyeN MINH HUA~G 
O.t tin I(. HI PHUONG 
NGUYE~ HONG PnU~Nu 
hGUYfN aIeH PHU~h~ 
N~UYEN MINH TUAN 

AODRfSS I~ VI!TNAM! 

vewl.';: 41035 

41~ N'~C G·r~ T:J 
t;; 10' 
T /P HO CHI IHNrt 

10 F - ... :::; 

29 (;':;C 

1 J!:.N 
~'? ~.~ ~ y -' 
.,~ .. (; JClN 

~ . " ". 
~ ~ 

.. 1 
63 
65 
~7 

JUL ~2, 1<tH 

(IV 62750) 
H!FE 
JN~A~~!EC DAUGHTER 
~N~AQRIEJ JAUGHTER 
iJN ~,~e. ~;? IE;) SO N 

SU ~UAN H~A KY CHO PHSP NHU~~ N;UJI CJ TEN Tq~N DAY 01 
BANGKOK, THAI-LAN, Cf NO?DC~ TA! su ~UAN ~y C~ SANG HOA KY, 
V 0 I 0 lEU K I E:4 HOC U C C K H ~. ~t S U C K He:: T t. I V I : 1 N k ~l , V A 0 U 0 C 
PHONG VAN QUA DAI OlEN CAO UY LI5~ HIEP Quae CAe TRACH TV NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI yeu CAU GIot THAM QUYEN C~P tHO HO GIAY 
XUAl CANri CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THI~T DE ~DI VIeT ~AM.I 
THE AMERICAN EM3ASSY GIVES PERM!SSI~~ FOq THE A80V~ PERSONS 
TO C~HE TO BANGKJK, THAILANO T~ MAK! A~PLICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED ST~TES, PP.OVIOEC THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAl. EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTE~Vlew BY A Rep~E­
SENTATIVc OF THE UNITEO NATIONS HIGH COMMISS!ONER FOQ REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). WE REQUEST THE AUTHORITIes TO ISSUE 2XIT PERMITS AND 
THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO LEAV~ VIETNAM. 

NHUNG NGUCI KE T~eN 04 DUOC UNHCR DE NGHI TOI THAM ourEN 
VIeT NAM THEO DANH SACH CHIEU KHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY.I 
THe NAMES AaOVE HAVE BEEN suaMITT:D TO THE VIETNAMEse AUTHOR­
ITIES 8Y THE UNHeR ON THE AMERICAN VISA =NTRY "O~KING LIST. 

OOP-I 
10/81 0::199735 

8i:a'JUJIW"e of N , roll Puboc-

SINCERELY, 
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!::it:CTION t 

OJ)? Jv4f ()b~7go 
MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 MASSACHUS:rrrS AVENUC:. N.W. 0 WASHINCTON.O.C.2000S 

• 

QOP IV # 1£6t."C80 
(if known) 

Your Name: Mr/t-1s NGUYEN 
Family 

Ttl) 
Middle 

H/tJJ 
Given 

Phone: (Hane) 
(W:>rk) 

Your Address: 
~~~--~~~--------------------~~~~~---=~~--~~~~ Number Street County/City State Zip Oode v 

- , . I . , .. 

Date of Birth: .flEe - -27- L'Uf Place of Birth:VJNHltJNG VlETNAf1Nationality: VI (TN.AN 
Date of Entry to U.S.:.JUN£ ~It 1980 Fran:(country/camp)I(OTA BARlJ ,_ 
My Alien Registration Nunber: (i{ applicable) A- .tS - 039 - 'lit 7 f1 A LAY 51 A 
Legal Status: Parolee Permanent Resident U.S. Citizen~.X~_ 

My Naturalization Certificate N1..I'lber: (if applicable) '~3<'t2SqO ON FE8 -20- /186 
AT SAN JOSe. CA 

SECTI<.N II 

I am filing the Affidavit for the following ,relatives still in Vietnam to oome the United 
States under the Orderly ~parture Program (ODP). 

A copy of my 1-94 (both sides) 1-151 or ___ 1-551 (Pe:ananent 
Resident Card) is attached. ---

I have filed an 1-130 (Immlgrant'visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
sutmittirYJ the Affidavit, X yes no.' If yes, date sutmitted: and 
date approved: . ' 

NGUYfN·,.,iHII-TLJAN JAN·~g·ItG7~~7/ftf},'1, NEPf/EW I,. --' " 
If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for OOP as fonner 
u.s. employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975: political 
prisoner: or Amerasian, please complete the infonnation in section III and IV. 

SECTION III 

The following are persons in Vietnam knOvffi to me and who may be eligible to enter the u.s. 
as a former u.S. government employee or clOSG associate to the U.S.: political prisoner; 
Asian-American: 

Name of Princi 1 Date/Place of Birthl Relation (If an Address in Vletnam I 

--------



u.s. Q)VERNMEm' EMPLOYEE: DESCRlPI'IOO 01" PAST ASSOCIATICN (of applicant) 

u.s. Government Agency.....--_____________ Last Title/Grade ______ _ 
Name/Posicion of supervisor I 

FMPlOYEE 01.-" AMERICAN CC»tPANY OR ORGANIZATIQ~: 

U.S. Canpany, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation -:,:":,~ _______ -.,.. __ _ 
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor / -----------------

EMPlOYEE OF VIETNAMESE OOVERNMEl-tt (prier to 1915): 

Ministry or Military unit ART, t..L (;;, a. 'f Last Title/Grade _H~fr~JIo..IQ"",,K~ ___ _ 
Name/Position of Supervisor ______________ --=-/ ___ ---------

FORMER ASS<X:IATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EOOCATION CAMP: . 

Was time spen~ in re-education camp? • Yes ~ t-.to _ Date: fran I q 7 S- to ! q R g 
. 

FORMER b--rt.JDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. 00VERNMENr SPOOSORSHIP: 

School Location 
~ of-~~g-r-e-e-o-r~ce-r~t~i~f~ic-a~t-e------- ----------------------.. -.-------------
Il:'lte of flnployrnent or Traini~: fran ---:'--:'"l:~ __ -:-- to ---~ __ ~-r-~-.-

(m::mth/year) (m:>nth/year) 

ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male ---- Female ----Full Name of the Mother: .Address: 
Full Name of the U.s. Citizen Father (if known>: -------------
His CUrrent address: 

-------------------------------------------------------
SECTlQlj IV 

. '. 
NAMES OF IEPENOENT/ACCC»tPANYI~ REIA'I'IVFS IP .. I'E OF BIR'lH RE~IONSHtP TO P.A. 

.:'.CDITIONAL INFORMATION: . " 

I swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. 

... . 
• W· 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this I ~- day of JliJ 19..£..6 

Ckrd ~..... My Ccmnission Expires: If',J·i- i2d'J' 
tiignature of t y Pul5lic 

"";,. ... 
~ ..... 
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····--rAH) LiES OF V/[TIVA!1[ SE 

POL/TicAL fli/SO!VEf?S AS50c 
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fEB J).' \990 

TO: 
if 11'74 )( H U C/1 i/'l 1/ Til 0 
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CHA,IR HAN FIj/1iL Y or ViETIVIJI1E3/ 

P~LiTicAL fR iSONEf< S 
II 

~ AssociA T/ON 
A 0. BOX 56o-oosgYA 
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~A~S<G~, T1AIL~~~ 

T I.i 1'/ H .) MIT '-1 A Y C C'. C E ~ J: 

NGUYfN MINH HOANG 
DINH 1<1.'" PHUONG 
NGUYf~ HONG PrlUJNu 
NGUYEN 6ICH PrlU~~j 

NGUYEN MINH TUAN 

ADDR~SS I~ VI~TNA~: 

VE'WLR: 

41!5 
C 1 J 
TIP 

NGO 

HO 

:~'J~~. 

"ORN 
30 ';':~i 
so .::N 
30 0 N 

Gr~ T·! 
'~ 

CHI ~HNM 

10 F ::::l 
" 2Q GEC , J~N 

:'7 r-,.n 
.,~ .. c JAN 

36 
41 
63 
65 
67 

(IV 6275C) 
wIFE 
~NMARRIEC DAUGHTER 
~NMARRrEO OAUGHTER 
UNI-lA~RIED SON 

SJ JUAN hJA KY CHO PhEP NHU~~ N;UJI CJ TEN TREN DAY 01 
BANGKOK, THAI-LAN, CE NO? DeN TA! SU QUAN ~Y C~ SANG HOA KY, 
VOl DIEU KIEN HO Quae Kh~M SUC KHCE TA! VIET NAM, VA DUOC 
PHONG VA~ ~UA DAI orEN ClO UY LI~~ HIEP QUOC CAC TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI YEU C4U GIOI THAM QUYEN ClP tHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GrAY TO C~N THIET DE ~OI VIET NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EME4SSY GIVES PER~rSS!0~ FOq THE ABOV~ PERSONS 
TO COME TO &ANGKJK, THAILAND TJ MAK~ APPLICATION AT THIS 
EM8ASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL =XAMIN~TION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW BY A REPKE­
SENTATIVi Of THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOQ REFUGEES 
CUNHCR). ~E REC~EST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND 
THE NECESSARY DOCU~ENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM. 

NHUNG NGUCr KE TREN DA DUOC UNHCR OE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAM THEO DANH SACH CHIEU KHAN NrlAP CANH HOA KY.! 
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE B:EN SUdMITTED TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES 6Y THE UNHCR ON THE AMERICAN VISA =NTRY WO~KING LIST. 

ODP-I 
10/81 0·)9·n 35 

. '\":. 

SINCER~LY, 

OFFICIAL sr.AL 

l..ilCCLE NGUYEN 
"'OH~~. -'LiHUe 1:A.'· OHI'<414 

.'RI"'frIPi\1 r-. Hl~1!: IN 

PANTA rLARA CO~NTY 
MyCommlss;on Exp.res Fel:. 1. 1 '188 

iii.. .... ,."'""'''.''"m':iiwlKillhl ' ..... 10 ~1o .. 11""".:, ,.,,1. l , ,'!, _" j-,,,,' .,,'\' ."li"l ",,' •• 



UNITI;:O STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
dW1QnA nOr. AM) fa fuRAlIZA nOt! SEl'IViCIr 

i'iO::;tUhl PJl.jnd i cn.UGll Conto~ 
P.O. fox 'i';~OlG / 
Sun Y ;;lc1.1'O.1.I ~C1\ ;J:~073 / 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

HIEU THI NGUYEN 

~EOFa£NEflC~~Y-------------' 

NGo\'EN HOANG t'lINH 
f: 

f~(~r{~ I f~t30 
DATE PETlTIONfiL£D DAre 01" APPIlOVAl. 

Of PE IITlQIIJ 

06/05/86 07/07/86 

DATE: 07/14/86 

Tho visa poli!:on you ~i:ed has bOOn approved. Tho beneficiary for whom you filed has bOOn given the approprillto classification. Note tha approval 
gives no BSSU:<l1'lCQ that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligiblo for visa issuance. admission to tho United States or adjustment 10 
lawful pormanont rOSlcent status. Whether the beneliciary gats a visa is docided only whon an application is maca to a consular officer; whother tho 
OOr.atlC.ary is J,jm,i ied or JdJusts status in the United States is decided only whon an application IS made t('l an immigration olllcor. 

1. n 'OvO PE m'eN to CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITiZEN HAS BEHI FORWARDED TO THE 

UNiTfO STAT"S CONSULATE AT_.__ _ _________ . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SCHVICE ON HlF. PETITION. 
nl" UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT HIE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
A go \I T GETTI:\IG A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETI!NG A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNI rED STA rES CONSUL. 

2. ;::.: IF YOU ocCOME." NATURALIZED cmZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO mE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTifY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALl.ZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SO/'l OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEA!;::: ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARy IN GETTING A VISA 
FAsrfR 

3. ex YOUR PETITICN FCR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULA TE AT ,!3angkok, Thailand 
THIS CQf.'PlEiES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNiTED ;; rATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
0', THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CQNSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISA:; ANE ISSUED ACCOl'lOlNG TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE: ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNlrE~ STATES CONSUL. 

4. CJ "Gun ?ETIT:CN SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT REStDENT. 
111E ENCLOSED APPlICA TlOr-. (FORM 1.465) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN JO DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
P;tE ... :OU s~ Y su StAinED SUCH AN APPLICA TlON AND HAD I T RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMIHED WITHIN 3\) DAYS.j 

5, 0 THE Sf.NEFICiARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECI$ION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. C THE fETiTION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILl. APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUl. PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICiARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWl::VER, UNflL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSUlAR AFFAiRS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 

7. 0 OA;Git<AL OOCUMENTS SUBMITIED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED OY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETlTivN. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. XJ REMA!:IKS Includes beneficiary's spouse and three children 
SFQUSE: DTIHI PHUONG KDl DPOB: I2/29/!n; Vietnam 

CHILDREN: NGUYEN HONGPHUONG DPOB: 01/or/63; Vietnam 
flGCryEN BICHP.rIUONG DPOB: OS/27/65; VietnaJfl 
rTGUYEH TUAJ\T MINH DPOB: 01/28/67; VIETNAM 

DL/cfm/SNJ 

~JGJ~c9;J. 
J. T. WATSON JR. 

r~t'" 
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Theo thOng tu s6 966. BCA I TT ngJy 31 - 5' 1961 ellJ D<) N,\j V~\; 

I,ll 1'1,1..111 
i'.tll:1 (I,t'll C,ll1J.:' \ ,Ill ,I, 
~: d,,·. l\":II~ -:.; tI'.11 ih 1 I 

H.IIII 1:1,_' 

Thi Mnh ~n van, qUYlt dinh tha s6 G 3/ QD ngay __ 9.4 __ thoing 02 
. DO !WI VU cua __ .____ _ .. ____ . __ .... 

Nay cap giay tha cbo anh, chi co t~n sau day: 

H9. t~n khai sinh. NGTJYfur :ITNE HOANG Sinh ni1m 19 36 
(lie; tell g')i kh:lc_ ..... __ . ____ ,___ ...... ,. 

. ~ 

Ncri sinh . _. ___ . ______ ._. __ ._y~nh lonfi'; .. ,--_ .. ---

----------_._-----_ .. _--- - - ... 

Dl bi Ung ~n Ian, cQng tMnh n3m thang .. 
Va l1uQ'c gi.am ~n '", ___ Ilin, c¢ng thanh . ____ ... nam "" tMng . , 

Nay v! elf tnl t9i ~§y6~.s;1_~_~_\1_~_Q:u~t:l_.~._"_ ~ l_~('~ CH~ '!I:\\!~H 

----------
n~ 

lItrtrng at! phiH Idnh di~n t~i UB'lI) Plnr:rllg, xii: 

Tru-Q-c ogay 23 thing 02 n3m ltJ88 
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Translation From vietnamese to English 

Camp : Xuan Loc 
No 259/GRT 

00167702582 

OUT-OF-CAMP-PERMIT 

Based on the circular No 966/BCA/TT dated 31-5-1961 of 
the Minister of Interior; 
Carried out the pardon order No 63/QD dated 04-02-1988 
of the Interior Department. 

The pardon order is issued to: 

Full name NGUYEN MINH HOANG 
D.O.B. 1936 
P.O.B. Vinh Long 
Address before the date of arrest: 418 Ngo Gia Tu. Quan 
10. TP/ Ho Chi Minh. 
Rank Major/Reservist 
Function District chief 
Current address: 418 Ngo Gia Tu. Quan 10. TP/ Ho Chi 
Minh. 

The person concerned must report to the People's 
Committee of ward, village before 23-02-1988. 

Finger print Signature 
(signed) 

NGUYEN MINH HOANG 

Date: 13-2-1988 
Camp supervisor 

Major: NGUYEN THANH TAM 

ify that the foregoing translation from the Vietnamese 
document s true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief.l/~ 

NGUYEN MINH CHAU 
Resettlement Casemanager 

CATHOLIC CHARITIES 
REFUGEE PROGRAMSJUSee 

100 N. WINCHESTER BLVD. #264 
SANTA CLARA. CA 9505Q 

(408) 249-2541 



. , " 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 MASSACHUS;:nS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINGTON, D.C.20005 ODP IV # 116-2 780 

(if known) 
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PRc.x:;RAM (VIeTNAM) 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 

SECTION I 
• • 

'lour Name: Mr/f>1s NGUy'EN 
Family 

ull 
Middle 

H/£U 
Given 

Phone: (Hane) 
(ViOrk) 

'lour Address: 
--N~~~--r--~S~t-re-e~t----------------------~Co-u-n~t-y'/~C~it~y--~s~'t-a~t-e--~Z~i-p-~=-~ev 

• 
Date of Birth: DEC - ';'7-19<'9 Place of Birth:V/NHLONGVlETNAt1Nationality: VIETNAM 
Date of Entry to u.s.: J IJ NE <¥ I 9&0 From: (country/camp) KOTA BARl} " 
My Alien Registration Number: (it applicable) A- £5" - 039 - 91; 7 MALAYSIA 
Legal Status: Parolee Permanent Resident U.S. Citizen X 

--r-. '---
My Naturalization Certificate NUll1.ber: (if applicable) ',,3cl.;2SQa ON FEB -i?O- I?B6 

AT SAN JOSE cA 
SECTI<.N II 

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to cane the United 
States under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP). 

A copy of my 1-94 (both sides) 1-151 or 1-551 (permanent 
Resident Card) is attached. ------ ----

I have filed an 1-130 (Dnmigrant Visa petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
subnitting the Affidavit X yes no. If yes, date sutmitted: and 
date approved: • 

'NAME ! DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH I RELATIONSHIP TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 

E -M/ 

f!!:i;!-~~!;!;;~fr:= g"~~~r: -L /J 1'/ 
II 

/I 

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for aDP as former 
U.s. employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political 
prisoner; or Amerasian, please complete the information in Section III and IV. 

SECTION III 

The following are persons in Vietnam knoym to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S. 
as a former U.S. government employee or close associate to the U.S.; political prisoner; 
Asian-American : 

Name of Principal Applicant! Date/Place of Birthl Relation (if any Address in Vietnam 

I , ----



u.s. GOVERNCvlENr EMPLOYEE: DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCrATIOO (of appli; ,lit) 

u.S. Government Agency...,.-______________ Last Title/Grade 
Name/Posicion of supervisor / --------------

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION: 

U.s.,Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation 
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supe-r-v"Ti-so-r----------:/-----

EMPLOYEE OF' VIE.'1'NN-1ESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): 

Ministry or Military Unit Last Title/Grade 
Name/Position of Superviso-r----------- / ----------

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U. S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EOOCATION CAMP: . 

Was tUne spent in re-education camp? Yes No Date: fran to --------- ---------
FORMER !::,'TUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 

School Location 
~-----~~~~~------- -----------------------------------Type of Degree or Certificate _~--__ - ______ --___ --__ ------------~-----------

Date of Employment or Training: fran ---....-~~-r---:--- to _____ -;-_:-:-.,.-._-:--
(month/year) (month/year) 

ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male ----- Female -----Full Name of the Mother: llddress : 
Full Name of the u.S. Citizen Father (if known): ---------------
His CUrrent address: 

--------------------------------------------------~-

SECTICN IV 

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES Ill'.TE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

. nDITIONAL INFORl"lATION: 

I swear that the above infonnation is true to the best of my knowledge. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this I ~-day of OJ7 19±-h 

My Ccmnission Expires: rJ'J./-11o")dJ. 



/ 




